Automation
1
 Display System
1-106
Point of
Service
2
Digital
Signage
3
RISC-
based
Solutions
4
Medical
Solutions
5
High performance and compact size allow users to set up
the PPC-3712GS in a wide range of applications
High Performance & Compact Size
73.4mmFunction
Dual Display
SATA
Transmission
High
Performance
Options
Packing List
Ordering Information
Intel® 852GM
Platform
PPC-3712GMS/8522-1GZ/T-R/512MB 12.1” 400 cd/m² SVGA TFT panel PC with NANO-8522,CPU Celeron M 1.0GHz zero cache,Silver Color,9~36V DC Input,512MB
RAM and touch screen,RoHS
PPC-3712GS/8522-1GZ/T-R/512MB 12.1” 400 cd/m² SVGA TFT panel PC with NANO-8522,CPU Celeron M 1.0GHz zero cache,Silver Color,512MB RAM and touch
screen,RoHS
PPC-3712GMS/8522-CM370/T-R/512MB 12.1” 400 cd/m² SVGA TFT panel PC with NANO-8522,CPU Celeron M 1.5GHz,Silver Color,9~36V DC Input,512MB RAM and
Touch Screen,RoHS
PPC-3712GS/8522-CM370/T-R/512MB 12.1” 400 cd/m² SVGA TFT panel PC with NANO-8522,CPU Celeron M 1.5GHz,Silver Color,512MB RAM and touch screen,RoHS
PPC-3712GXMS/8522-1GZ/T-R/512MB 12.1" 450 cd/m² XGA TFT panel PC with NANO-8522,CPU Celeron M ULV 1GHz,Silver Color,9~36V DC Input, 512MB RAM and
touch screen,RoHS
PPC-3712GXS/8522-1GZ/T-R/512MB 12.1" 450 cd/m² XGA TFT panel PC with NANO-8522,CPU Celeron M ULV 1GHz,Silver Color,512MB RAM and Touch
Screen,RoHS
PPC-3712GXMS/8522-CM370/T-R/512MB 12.1" 450 cd/m² XGA TFT panel PC with NANO-8522,CPU Celeron M 1.5GHz,Silver Color,9~36V DC Input,512MB RAM and
touch screen,RoHS
PPC-3712GXS/8522-CM370/T-R/512MB 12.1" 450 cd/m² XGA TFT panel PC with NANO-8522,CPU Celeron M 1.5GHz,Silver Color,512MB RAM and touch screen, RoHS
Intel® 945GM
Platform
PPC-3712GXS/NANO-9452-CM440/T-R/1GB 12.1” 450 cd/m² XGA TFT panel PC with NANO-9452,1.86 GHz Intel® Celeron® M CPU,Silver color and touch screen,w/ 1GB
DDR2 RAM, RoHS
PPC-3712GXS/NANO-9452-CM440/WT-R/1GB 12.1” 450 cd/m² XGA TFT panel PC with NANO-9452,1.86 GHz Intel® Celeron® M CPU,Silver color and touch screen,802.11 b/g
module,w/ 1GB DDR2 RAM,RoHS
PPC-3712GXS/NANO-9452-T2300E/T-R/1GB 12.1” 450 cd/m² XGA TFT panel PC with NANO-9452,1.66 GHz Intel® Celeron® M CPU,Silver color and touch screen,w/ 1GB
DDR2 RAM, RoHS
PPC-3712GXS/NANO-9452-T2300E/WT-R/1GB 12.1” 450 cd/m² XGA TFT panel PC with NANO-9452,1.66 GHz Intel® Celeron® M CPU,Silver color and touch screen,802.11b/
g,w/ 1GB DDR2 RAM,RoHS
Intel®
Atom™
Platform
PPC-3712A/NANO-N270/T-R/1GB-R10 12.1” 450 cd/m² XGA panel PC with Intel® Atom™ N270 1.6GHz/ 512KB L2 cache processor,1GB DDR2 RAM and touch
screen,12VDC input
PPC-3712A/NANO-N270/WT-R/1GB-R10 12.1” 450 cd/m² XGA panel PC with Intel® Atom™ N270 1.6GHz/ 512KB L2 cache processor,1GB DDR2 RAM and touch
screen,built-in 802.11 b/g wireless with one PCIe mini expansion slot,12VDC input
PPC-3712BA/NANO-N270/890A/T-R/1GB-R10 12.1” 450 cd/m² XGA fanless panel PC with Intel® Atom™ N270 1.6GHz/ 512KB L2 cache processor, w/ACE-890A AC input power
supply, 1GB DDR2 RAM and touch screen, RoHS
PPC-3712BA/NANO-N270/890A/WT-R/1GB-R10 12.1” 450 cd/m² XGA fanless panel PC with Intel® Atom™ N270 1.6GHz/ 512KB L2 cache processor, w/ACE-890A AC input power
supply, 1GB DDR2 RAM and touch screen, built-in 802.11 b/g wireless with one PCIe mini expansion slot,RoHS
PPC-3712BT/NANO-N270/709TX/T-R/1GB-R10 12.1” 450 cd/m² XGA fanless panel PC with Intel® Atom™ N270 1.6GHz/ 512KB L2 cache processor, w/ACE-709TX DC input
power supply, 1GB DDR2 RAM and touch screen, RoHS
PPC-3712BT/NANO-N270/709TX/WT-R/1GB-R10 12.1” 450 cd/m² XGA fanless panel PC with Intel® Atom™ N270 1.6GHz/ 512KB L2 cache processor, w/ACE-709TX DC input
power supply, 1GB DDR2 RAM and touch screen, built-in 802.11 b/g wireless with one PCIe mini expansion slot, RoHS
 Description   Part Number   Amount
CD-ROM Installation Kit  19B00-000032-RS  1
Power Cord  32000-000002-RS  1
PS/2 Cable  32000-000138-RS  1
Jumper Pack  33100-000033-RS  1
Power Adapter (For GS Model Only)
63000-FSP0601AD101C746-RS - 60W
63000-FSP0841ADC11118-RS  - 84W
ACE-890A-RS - 86W
ACE-709TX-RS - 90W
1
Screw Kit  19600-000207-RS 1
HDD IDE Cable  32200-074000-RS (PPC-3712GHS/8522) 1
Panel Mounting Kit  PK-121M 1
Panel Mounting Bracket  41019-0 45J4-00-RS 4
Wall Mounting Kit  WK-190MS-R10 4
User Manual & Driver CD  1
Touch Screen Driver CD / Touch Pen
(For T-R model only)  1
 Panel Mounting Kit  PK-121M
 Wall Mounting Kit  WK-190MS-R10
 Rack mount kit RK-121MS-R10
 LCD Monitor Arm  ARM-11-RS
 LCD Monitor Stand STAND-100-RS/STAND-150-RS
IQ Mount Supporting List
Panel Mount
(Standard)
Rack Mount
(Optional) Stand /  Arm
(Optional)
Wall Mount (Standard)
P P C - 3 7 1 2 - V 2 2